
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12202 11808 11563 11352 11152 10992 10824 10704 10600 10512 10438 10395 10443 10510 10409 10242 10325 10999 11578 12050 12427 12793 13036 13136 285,830
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 682 675 670 665 662 665 670 663 652 658 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,422
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 682 675 670 665 662 665 670 663 652 658 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,422
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 682 675 670 665 662 665 670 663 652 658 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,422
PKLGU3 163 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 193 209 280 280 5,253
PKLGU4 163 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 193 209 272 272 5,149
PKLGU5 390 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 284 405 405 450 450 8,932
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 690 682 675 670 665 662 665 670 663 652 658 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,608
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 690 682 675 670 665 662 665 670 663 652 658 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,608
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 690 682 675 670 665 662 665 670 663 652 658 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,608
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 690 682 675 670 665 662 665 670 663 652 658 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,608
CBPSBK1A 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 3,276
CBPSBK1B 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 3,276
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 203 198 194 193 191 187 184 183 184 187 183 179 181 198 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,046
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 203 198 194 193 191 187 184 183 184 187 183 179 181 198 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,046
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 160 153 161 161 156 132 143 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,834
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 160 153 161 161 156 132 143 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,834
PGLAGT12 360 360 338 304 276 266 260 257 254 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 266 359 360 360 360 360 360 7,833
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 189 160 144 132 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 190 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,708
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 189 160 144 132 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 190 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,708
SGB3GT31 211 153 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 133 211 213 213 186 186 3,835
SGB3GT32 211 153 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 133 211 213 213 186 186 3,832
SGB3GT33 211 152 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 133 211 213 213 186 186 3,830
SGRIGT22 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 152 182 110 110 2,697
SGRIGT23 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 152 181 110 110 2,697
SKSPBK1 350 307 279 253 232 224 219 217 215 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 225 294 350 350 350 334 334 7,034
TJGSBK1A 355 355 341 302 273 260 253 250 248 240 233 231 233 241 231 224 228 261 321 355 355 355 355 355 7,667
TJGSBK1B 349 349 340 302 272 260 253 250 247 240 232 230 233 239 231 223 227 260 320 349 349 349 349 349 7,580
TJGSBK2A 346 346 324 288 258 246 239 236 233 226 218 217 219 225 217 209 213 246 306 346 346 346 346 346 7,382
TJGSBK2B 348 348 324 288 258 246 239 236 234 226 218 217 219 225 217 210 213 246 306 348 348 348 348 348 7,409
YPKA 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 588 588 14,178
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 187 160 144 132 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 190 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,599
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 140
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 75 84 1,690
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 79 72
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 39
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 48 48 788
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 47 85
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 130 130 600
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 60 60 450
KNRG 1 40 40 22 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 38 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 900 1118 1363 1574 1774 1934 2102 2222 2326 2414 2488 2531 2483 2416 2517 2684 2601 1927 1348 900 900 900 934 934 33,769

TOTAL GEN 12167 11773 11528 11317 11117 10957 10789 10669 10565 10477 10403 10360 10408 10475 10374 10207 10290 10964 11543 12015 12392 12758 13001 13101 284,990
*** SRDG GT 4 on commisioning test; 1 GT @ PLPS to be cycle after 2330 due to transmission work.

24-Nov-12
Saturday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 12974 12735 12571 12693 12776 12849 12845 12833 12787 12667 12424 12143 12049 12087 12490 13013 12917 12826 12658 12469 12245 12216 12040 11862 285,830
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,422
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,422
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,422
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 5,253
PKLGU4 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 5,149
PKLGU5 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 8,932
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,608
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,608
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,608
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,608
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 3,276
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 3,276
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,046
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,046
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,834
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,834
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 354 339 347 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 339 346 7,833
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,708
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,708
SGB3GT31 186 186 191 204 203 205 204 205 203 205 178 129 120 121 178 204 203 204 205 180 148 141 120 120 3,835
SGB3GT32 185 186 191 203 203 205 204 205 203 204 178 129 120 121 178 203 203 204 205 180 147 141 120 120 3,832
SGB3GT33 185 185 191 203 203 205 204 204 203 204 178 129 120 121 178 203 203 204 204 180 147 141 120 120 3,830
SGRIGT22 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 2,697
SGRIGT23 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 2,697
SKSPBK1 334 334 339 349 348 350 349 350 349 350 326 291 279 285 327 349 349 350 350 329 304 299 280 285 7,034
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 340 350 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 340 348 7,667
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 340 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 340 348 7,580
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 338 325 331 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 345 325 330 7,382
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 338 325 331 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 346 325 330 7,409
YPKA 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 14,178
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 4,599
SRDGGT2 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,690
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39
TMGR 1 55 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 75 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 788
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85
TMGR 4 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 115 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 110 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 600
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 0 75 100 100 100 100 70 45 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 35 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 45 0 0 0 120 150 150 150 150 91 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 25 10 10 70 35 35 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 15 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 980 985 947 925 908 919 923 935 981 951 1020 1141 1245 1197 944 905 917 942 960 965 1039 1068 1244 1206 33,769

TOTAL GEN 12939 12700 12536 12658 12741 12814 12810 12798 12752 12632 12389 12108 12014 12052 12455 12978 12882 12791 12623 12434 12210 12181 12005 11827 284,990
*** SRDG GT 4 on commisioning test; 1 GT @ PLPS to be cycle after 2330 due to transmission work.




